March, 2025, in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, we 
wish to inform under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 51 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 
2015, that the Board of Directors of the Company has considered and approved the 
allotment of 1,28,000 (One Lacs Twenty Eight Thousand) equity shares of face value of 
Rs. 10/- each at an issue price of Rs 500/- per share (including a premium of Rs.490/- per 
share) to person belonging to the Promoter and Non-Promoter Group Category, upon 
conversion of equivalent number of warrants 

The said conversion has been eƯected upon receipt of balance consideration amounting 
to Rs. 4,80,00,000/- (Four Crore Eighty Lacs only) representing 75% of the issue price per 
warrant, pursuant to the exercise of the right of conversion into equity shares 

The details of the allottees are as follow:- 

Name of the 
Allottee 

Category 
(Promoter 
Group/Non-
promoter 

No of